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2024-2025
  
Parish
 Financial
 Stewardship 

During the 2024-2025 budget year, thanks to your generosity we were able to 
continue our mission for all to know, love, and serve our Lord Jesus Christ so that 
we can proclaim him to all we encounter.

Ordinary
 Income
 and
 Expenses 

(Rounded to  
nearest $1000)  

  OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee      

 
 

Total Offertory 
Collections 757,000 

  Fundraising Revenue 109,000 
 

 
Interest, Dividends & 
Rental Income 68,000 

  Other Gifts & Bequests 76,000 
  Other Income 52,000 
  TToottaall  OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee  $1,062,000 
  OOppeerraattiinngg  EExxppeennsseess  
 

 
Salaries, Wages, & 
Employee Benefits 358,000 

  Insurance 39,000 
  Professional Services 41,000 
  Printing & Supplies 137,000 
 

 
Equipment Purchases, 
Repairs & Maintenance 112,000 

  Utilities 52,000 
  Diocesan Assessment 59,000 

 

 

Charitable 
Contributions & School 
Subsidy 255,000 

  Other Expense 33,000 
  TToottaall  OOppeerraattiinngg  EExxppeennssee $1,086,000 
NNeett  OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee -$24,000 

Extraordinary
 Income
 and
 Expenses 
  NNoonn--RReeccuurrrriinngg  IInnccoommee  
 

 

Prior Year Adjustment 
& Other Non-Recurring 
Income 14,000 

 
 

Unrecognized 
Investment Income 43,000 

 
 

Total Non-Recurring 
Income $57,000 

  NNoonn--RReeccuurrrriinngg  EExxppeennsseess  
 

 

Other Non-Recurring 
Expenses & Capital 
Expenditures 5,000 

  TToottaall  NNoonn--RReeccuurrrriinngg  
EExxppeennsseess $5,000 

NNeett  IInnccoommee $28,000 

 

2024-2025
  
School
 Financial
 Stewardship
  

For over 125 years our school has served to assist in the evangelization and 
education of thousands of young people who have gone on to live lives of prayer, 
service, and love. During the 2024-2025 school year we partnered with parents to 
educate about 200 of our children.

Ordinary
 Income
 and
 Expenses 

(Rounded to 
 nearest $1000) 

 OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee   
  Tuition and Fees 960,000  
  Development Revenue 495,000  
  Parish Supplement 249,000  
  Restricted Revenue 27,000  
  Other Subsidies 41,000  
  Student Activities 16,000 
  Cafeteria Income 77,000  
  Other Income 34,000  
 TToottaall  OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee  $1,899,000 
 OOppeerraattiinngg  EExxppeennsseess  

 

 Salaries, Wages, 
Benefits & Employment 
Taxes 

1,426,000  

  Professional Services 38,000  
  Student Expenses 70,000  

 

 Administrative 
Expenses 

54,000 

  Insurance 66,000 

 

 Cafeteria Food & 
Supplies 

121,000  

  Repairs & Maintenance 201,000  
  Utilities 77,000  
  Miscellaneous Expense 17,000  
 TToottaall  EExxppeennssee  $2,071,000  
NNeett  OOppeerraattiinngg  IInnccoommee  - $172,000 

Extraordinary
 Income
 and
 Expense 
 OOtthheerr  IInnccoommee   
  Prior Year Adjustment 348,000 

 
 Other Income – 

Restricted   93,000 
 TToottaall  OOtthheerr  IInnccoommee  441,000 
 OOtthheerr  EExxppeennssee   
  Prior Year Adjustment 52,000 

 
 Other Expense – 

Restricted 76,000 
  Other Expense 27,000 
 TToottaall  OOtthheerr  EExxppeennssee  155,000 
 NNeett  OOtthheerr  IInnccoommee  286,000 
NNeett  IInnccoommee  $114,000 

 

A Parish Rooted in Mission
For more than 140 years, St. Mary’s has been an outpost of faith—a place where people come 
to know, love, and serve Jesus, and a place from which we are sent out to share Him with the 
world. Everything we do as a parish exists for this purpose: to proclaim the Good News of 
the Gospel.To be faithful evangelists, we must remain deeply rooted in Christ. As Pope Paul 
VI once said, people listen “more willingly to witnesses than to teachers.” Our credibility in 
sharing Jesus flows first from our own relationship with Him. That is why, at St. Mary’s, we 
strive to keep Jesus at the center of all that we do.

And when we remain fully invested in Him, God does incredible things in our parish life. This 
past year we witnessed His grace in countless ways:

•	 Sacraments of New Life: We celebrated 33 baptisms (almost double last year’s number). 
We also welcomed 7 into Full Communion with the Church. 

•	 Moments of Renewal: Our parish hosted well-attended Lenten and Advent Missions, 
drawing people deeper into prayer and conversion. 

•	 Service to Others: Through ministries like Feed My Sheep, parishioners prepared and 
served hundreds of meals to those in need.

•	 Youth and Families: Our youth ministry programs are growing, bringing young people 
closer to Christ. Our parish school partnered with parents to provide a Catholic educa-
tion for over 200 students. 

•	 Outreach: We have a monthly family fun night that allows our community come to-
gether in a relaxed setting open to all. 

At St. Mary’s, people of every age discover a place to belong. They find community. Most im-
portantly, they find Christ. God has blessed our parish richly—and together, as disciples, we 
continue to share those blessings by making His presence known in Temple and beyond.

Thank you for your participation in this great work! 

In Christ,  

Rev. Will Rooney, Pastor

Scan the QR Code to learn 
more about the school by 
reading the Annual Report



To Know Him. To Love Him. To Serve Him. 
That’s not just a motto—it’s a way of life here. 

When we are fully invested in Jesus, our whole community 
is transformed.

Thank you for investing in St. Mary’s

Scan the QR Code to support the mission today.

Sacraments  
this  
Year

@ St. Mary’s

Baptisms 
 37

First Holy  
Communions 

33 

Confirmations 
26

Weddings  
7

Receptions Into Full 
Communion  

7


